The following are employee travel requests that have been authorized:

Department
Building Dept.

Engineering

Engineering (2 employees)
Human Resources (2 employees)
Human Resources (3 employees)
Library (2 employees)

Reason for Travel

Board Review & Construction Inspector
Course

Stormwater Conference

Traffic Signal Course

Public Employer Labor Relations Conf.
2019 FACT Conference

Library Director's Meeting

Date(s)
Oct. 16-17, 2019

Dec. 4-6, 2019
Nov. 18-20, 2019
Feb. 10-12, 2019
Dec. 5-6, 2019
Nov. 19-20, 2019

**Copies of travel can be obtained by contacting the County Manager's Office at (904) 530-6010**

Location

Orlando & Hudson, FL

Tampa, FL
Daytona Bch, FL
Orlando, FL
Destin, FL
Tallahassee, FL

Cost
$688.23

$1,100.00
$1,630.80
$1,898.00
$978.00
$509.00



