The following are employee travel requests that have been authorized:

<u>Department</u>	Reason for Travel	<u>Date(s)</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Cost</u>
Building Dept.	Board Review & Construction Inspector Course	Oct. 16-17, 2019	Orlando & Hudson, FL	\$688.23
Engineering	Stormwater Conference	Dec. 4-6, 2019	Tampa, FL	\$1,100.00
Engineering (2 employees)	Traffic Signal Course	Nov. 18-20, 2019	Daytona Bch, FL	\$1,630.80
Human Resources (2 employees)	Public Employer Labor Relations Conf.	Feb. 10-12, 2019	Orlando, FL	\$1,898.00
Human Resources (3 employees)	2019 FACT Conference	Dec. 5-6, 2019	Destin, FL	\$978.00
Library (2 employees)	Library Director's Meeting	Nov. 19-20, 2019	Tallahassee, FL	\$509.00

^{**}Copies of travel can be obtained by contacting the County Manager's Office at (904) 530-6010**